The result of this period of training is evidenced by the 

following ratings: 

(1) Units rated Superior z 

(2) Units rated Excellent 16 

(3) Units rated Very Satisfactory 9 

(4) Units rated Satisfactory 2 

(5) Units rated Unsatisfactory 2 

3. Six-months Active Duty Training. During the fiscal year three 

hundred seventy-four (374) enlisted members of the Army Guard were 

sent to Fort Ord, California for six-months Active Duty Training. 

4. Service Schools. Seventy-four (74) officers and seventy-one 

(71) enlisted men attended service schools during the year. 

.::U.dl:lvL'i LI.;)1'1 SEC..rION VI .t>.IR 1.a'.i'IU1ml.